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Fine power protection / socket bar

CNS 3-D: Type 3 surge protection device to DIN EN 61643-11,
intended for use in protective contact sockets.
 
• With visual and audible signalling, function display 
• 3-way socket 
• Length of connection cable: 2 m 
• Y circuit for high electrical safety 

Application: For example, the protection of PCs, printers, copiers, fax machines, etc.

 

EN Black 2

Type

CNS 3-D-D

Country
version

Colour Connec-
tion cable 
length
m

Pack.
pcs

1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.

65,000

Item No.

5092701

240

60
40

70

57

  Dimensions

CNS 3-D-D
230
255
Type 3
Class III
2→3
2,5
< 1,0
< 1,5
16
<25

Nominal voltage V
Max. continuous operating voltage V
SPD to EN 61643-11
SPD to IEC 61643-11
Lightning protection zone LPZ
Nominal discharge current (8/20) kA
Protection level (L-N) kV
Protection level (N-PE) kV
Maximum back-up fuse A
Response time ns

UN

UC

 
 
 
In

 
 
 
tA

  Connection options


